Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Thin Film On Silicon 2DTF 1284 Terminator/Filter with Integrated ESD Array
DTF
24Q             0036
Features
■ Combined EPP/ECP parallel port
terminator and filter with an integrated
diode array

PIN 1 INDICATOR
(MOLDED INDENT)
How To Order
2 DTF-V01 M-Q 24 R
Product Class
Thin-Film-on-Silicon
Product Function
DTF = IEEE 1284 Terminator
w/Integrated Diodes
Value Code
(Refer to Standard RC Value
Table)
Standard Grade
R Tol. C Tol.
M = ±10 % ±20 %
Standard Package Style
Q = QSOP
Pin Count
Q = 24
Dispensing
R= Reel
T = Tube
Standard RC Values
R1 R2 C1
Value Value Value Value Part Number Part Number
Code (ohms) (ohms) (pF) (Tape & Reel) (Tubes)
V01 1 K 33 180 2DTF-V01M-Q24R 2DTF-V01M-Q24T
QSOP Package Dimensions
A
.635
(.025)TYP.
3.81 - 3.99
(.150 - .157)
PIN 1
.21 - .31
(.008 - .012)
1.35 - 1.75
(.053 - .069)
.10 - .25
(.004 - .010)
0-8 ° .19 - .25
(.007 - .010)
.41 - 1.27
(.016 - .050)5.80 - 6.20
(.228 - .244)
† Note: IEC 61000-4-2 ESD test performance is measured at the systems level and system designs, enclosure shielding and
other conventional ESD control measures usually influence the results of these tests. Testing on the component level serves
as an indicator that the system passes a specific compliance step, but does not ensure that the system passes at that level.
The Model 2DTF device, therefore, can support successful implementation of the IEC 61000-4-2 system level ESD standard.
Model A
2QSP24 8.56 - 8.74    (.337 - .344)
Governing dimensions are in mm. Dimensions in
parentheses are in inches and are approximate.
JEDEC  Reference Number MO-137.
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific: